



猿人创新 Apeman Innovations		设计审核	技术要求	项目信息	本设计图纸版权归本公司所有，未经本公司书面同意不得复印。
立项时间: 2020.3.27 计划时间: 2020.4.7 品牌: rova 型号: RNM10 类型: 说明书 版本号: V1.0 版本描述:		1. 设计师:	2. 颜色: CMYK+ pantone 7480C	立项时间: 2020.3.27	本设计图纸版权归本公司所有，未经本公司书面同意不得复印。
		2. 销售确认:	2. 材质:封面封底128g铜版纸 内页80g铜版纸	计划时间: 2020.4.7	本图纸应与说明、产品状况、产品结构图及有 关图纸协商使用，发现任何差异请立即通知设计师。
		3. 设计经理审核:	4. 工艺:表面覆哑膜	品牌: rova	图档中所有尺寸比例为1:1。 公差: L(长)*W(宽): +1/-1mm,H(高): ±1mm
		4. 项目经理确认:		型号: RNM10	
		5. 品牌总监审核:	备注:	类型: 说明书	
		日期		版本号: V1.0	
				版本描述:	

rova

RNM10
Smart Neck Massager



User Manual

Contents

English	-----	1
Deutsch	-----	7
Français	-----	13
Español	-----	19
Italiano	-----	25

Product Introduction

This Smart Neck Massager adopts a streamlined circular design that conforms to the physiological curvature of the human cervical vertebra.

It adopts the five in one synchronous multi-channel health care functions of low-frequency electric pulse, magnetic effect, heat moxibustion, high-frequency vibration and circular traction to form a compound energy field.

During the whole working process, it always maintains the correct physiological posture, providing a platform for the health care of the cervical vertebra.

Our portable unit can help you to enjoy a relaxing, stimulating and comfortable neck massage anywhere!



Product Specifications

Product name: Smart Neck Massager

Charging input: DC5V / 1A

Rated power: 5W

Executive standard: GB4706.1-2005 GB4706.10-2008

Technical Performance Parameters

Pulse frequency: 1-1000Hz pulse

Pulse width: 20-400us

Pulse waveform: Square wave

Moxibustion temperature: + 38° C ~ 42° C (under 25° C environment)

Transportation and Storage Conditions

Ambient temperature range: - 20 ° C ~ + 55 ° C (60F-131F)

Relative humidity range: ≤ 80%

Atmospheric pressure range: 50kPa ~ 106kpa

Using the Remote Control

On the unit, turn on the power, and then press the power button on the remote control key once to light up the remote control screen.

Note: When using the remote control, the distance between the remote control and the unit should be kept within 5 meters(16.4 ft), otherwise the unit will not work.



1. Pulse mode adjustment (6 Modes: Beating / Massage / Acupuncture / Cupping / Scraping / Relaxation)
Press the power key to switch the pulse mode.
2. Pulse intensity adjustment (10 levels in total)
Press "+" "-" keys to adjust the intensity.
3. Time adjustment(10/15/20/30 minutes working time)
Press the "⌚" key to adjust the time.
4. Heat moxibustion regulation (2 gears in total)
Press the "🔥" key to switch on and off for the heat moxibustion function.

Tips:

1. The remote control uses the "CR2032" button battery, which can be used for about 60 days (30 minutes per day, under normal use).
2. When the brightness of the remote-control display is dimmed or the unit is not responding as usual, the remote-control battery is low. Please replace the battery with a new one.
3. If the Neck Massager is not to be used for a while, we recommend taking out the battery to prevent damage from a leaking battery.
4. Please do not use batteries other than the specified class.
5. Do not install the wrong polarity of the battery.
6. Do not use the battery in an environment above 45 °C[113F], otherwise it will affect the performance and life of the battery.
7. Please dispose of the battery after use according to the relevant environmental protection regulations of your city.

Charging

1. When the battery is low, you can use the 5V 1A charger to charge the unit. When charging, the power indicator light flashes white. When the battery is fully charged, the white light is always on. The charging time is about 2.5 hours.
2. After fully charged, it can be used continuously for about 5 hours, but the heating function will make the power consumption very fast, and it can be used continuously for 1 hour after turning on.
3. When the rechargeable battery is not used for a long time, the service life of the rechargeable battery will be shortened. It is recommended to charge at least once a month.

Precautions

1. The built-in intelligent recognition program of this machine will turn the unit off, if the machine is not used after 30 minutes.
2. Do not use Neck Massager with other medical electronic devices, such as cardiac pacemakers, artificial heart & lungs and electrocardiographs. Otherwise, it may cause medical problems or issues.

If the patient uses both high-frequency surgical equipment and the massager, it may cause burns in the massager's massage position and may damage the massager. If the massager is used in a shortwave or microwave therapy equipment accessory (1 meter), the output of the massager may be unstable.

3. Pregnant women, sensitive skin, heart disease, abnormal blood pressure, malignant tumors, cerebrovascular patients, patients with acute illness, or other patients who are being treated by a doctor must consult a doctor before using this product.
4. Do not use when bathing or sleeping.
5. Do not use it on unsupervised children, seniors or anyone without the ability to understand clearly instructions on how to use the machine.
6. Do not use Neck Massager if you suffer from skin irritation or are sensitive to heat.
7. Do not adjust the position of the Neck Massager when in use. Please turn off the machine and then proceed to make any adjustments. Otherwise, you may feel discomfort and or pressure from the unit.
8. Caution: when adjusting the pulse intensity, we advise to go slow and easy, carefully adjusting level as needed. Stronger does not necessarily mean better. The high-end level may be too strong, so go easy when starting out!
9. Do not under any circumstances disassemble this product to avoid any injuries and void the warranty.
10. Do not wash this product with water.

Cleaning and Maintenance

1. When cleaning the product, wipe it with a soft cloth or towel with little water, and do not use the volatility liquid.
2. Please keep it in a dry and ventilated place.
3. Please do not store in direct sunlight, high temperature and damp places.

Product Scrap Treatment

To help our planet and in order to avoid environmental pollution, when the Neck Massager and its accessories are damaged or can no longer be used, please make sure to dispose safely, according to local environmental requirements.

Name and content of harmful substances in products

Part Name	Hazardous substance					
	[Pb]	[Hg]	[Cd]	[Cr(VI)]	[PBB]	[PBDE]
Host	X	0	0	0	0	0
Parts	X	0	0	0	0	0
Packing	X	0	0	0	0	0

This form is prepared in accordance with SJ / T11364

0: It means that the content of the hazardous substance in all homogeneous materials of the part is within the limit requirements specified in GB / T26572.

X: It means that the content of the hazardous substance in at least one homogeneous material of the part exceeds the limit requirements specified in GB / T26572, and there is no mature alternative in the industry, meeting the requirements of GB / T26572.



The number in this sign indicates that the environmental protection service life of the product under normal use is 10 years. Some components may also have an environmental protection service life mark, and the number in the mark shall prevail. Due to different models, the product may not include all parts except the main engine. Please refer to the actual sales configuration of the product.

FAQs

Q: I'm using the Neck Massager, and I feel a funny sensation on my neck, is this normal ?

A: The reason for this tingling sensation is that your skin may be dry and the massager is not making complete contact with your neck. To avoid this, it is recommended to use a moist towel, allowing your neck to be in close contact with the massager. Start with a low-level pulse intensity and gradually adjust. If you feel uncomfortable, you can select other functions. (Electric pulse massage is to use Chinese traditional acupuncture to massage the Main and collateral channels of the neck)

Q: Can this unit cause a rash?

A: After using the electric pulse function, if you develop a rash, it may be that your skin is too dry, or the massager is not making contact directly and is loose. We recommend putting your neck with a wet towel to make the massager stick to the skin and make good contact. If a rash develops, it should go away on its own after 2 days.

Q: How long does the battery take to be fully charged? How long does a full battery charge last?

A: The neck massager has built in environmental protection lithium battery, and the full charging time is about 2 hours. Single pulse function based on full charge can last around 5 hours and the heating function can last about one hour.

Q: Will this Neck Massager cause pain?

A: The neck massager adopts ergonomic design, perfectly fits different neck sizes of all sizes. ABS anti-bacterial engineering plastics are used to protect the neck effectively; please wear this product correctly when using and keep the correct posture. To feel great results, we recommend using it twice a day for 15 minutes each time to relax neck.

Quality Assurance

Thank you for purchasing the intelligent cervical vertebra massager, please read the product manual carefully before use.

Under normal use, you can enjoy your Neck Massager that comes with lifetime warranty. If you need further assistance, please feel free to contact Rova customer service email address:

support.us@rovahealth.com

support.all@rovahealth.com

Thanks for your choosing!

Einführung in das Produkt

Dieses intelligente Nackenmassagegerät hat ein stromlinienförmiges, kreisförmiges Design, das der physiologischen Krümmung des menschlichen Halswirbels entspricht. Dieses Gerät übernimmt die folgenden fünf Gesundheitspflegefunktionen, die gleichzeitig arbeiten: niederfrequente elektrische Impulse, magnetische Wirkung, Wärmemoxibustion, Hochfrequenzvibrationen und zirkuläre Kräfte. Während der gesamten Nutzungsdauer behält das Gerät immer die richtige physiologische Haltung bei und bietet eine Plattform für die Gesundheitspflege des Halswirbels.

Mit unserem tragbaren Gerät können Sie überall eine entspannende, stimulierende und komfortable Nackenmassage genießen!



Produkt-Spezifikationen

Produktname: Intelligentes Nackenmassagegerät
Ladeeingang: DC5V / 1A
Nennleistung: 5W
Ausführender Standard: GB4706.1-2005 GB4706.10-2008

Technische Leistungsparameter

Impulsfrequenz: 1-1000Hz-Impuls
Impulsbreite: 20-400us
Impuls-Wellenform: Rechteckwelle
Wärmemoxibustionsstemperatur: 38° C bis 42° C (bei 25° C Umgebungstemperatur)

Transport- und Lagerbedingungen

Umgebungstemperaturbereich: - 20 ° C ~ + 55 ° C (60F-131F)
Bereich der relativen Luftfeuchtigkeit: ≤80%
Atmosphärischer Druckbereich: 50kPa ~ 106kpa

Verwendung der Fernbedienung

Schalten Sie das Gerät ein und drücken Sie dann einmal die Einschalttaste auf der Fernbedienung, um das Licht der Fernbedienung einzuschalten.

Hinweis: Bei der Verwendung der Fernbedienung sollte der Abstand zwischen der Fernbedienung und dem Gerät nicht größer als 5 Meter (16,4 ft) sein, da das Gerät sonst nicht funktioniert.



1. Einstellung des Impulsmodus (6 Modi: Schlagen / Massage / Akupunktur / Schröpfen / Schaben / Entspannen)
Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste, um den Impulsmodus umzuschalten.
2. Einstellung der Pulsintensität (insgesamt 10 Stufen)
Drücken Sie die Tasten "+" "-", um die Intensität einzustellen.
3. Zeiteinstellung (10/15/20/30 Minuten Arbeitszeit)
Drücken Sie die "C"-Taste, um die Zeit einzustellen.
4. Regulierung der Wärmemoxibustion (insgesamt 2 Gänge)
Drücken Sie die Taste "III", um die Funktion der Wärmemoxibustion ein- und auszuschalten.

Tips:

1. Die Fernbedienung verwendet die "CR2032"-Tastenbatterie, die etwa 60 Tage lang (30 Minuten pro Tag, bei normaler Verwendung) verwendet werden kann.
2. Wenn die Helligkeit der Anzeige der Fernbedienung gedimmt ist oder das Gerät nicht wie üblich reagiert, ist die Batterie der Fernbedienung schwach. Bitte ersetzen Sie die Batterie durch eine neue.
3. Wenn das Nackenmassagegerät eine Zeit lang nicht benutzt wird, empfehlen wir, die Batterie herauszunehmen, um Schäden durch eine auslaufende Batterie zu vermeiden.
4. Bitte verwenden Sie keine anderen Batterien als die angegebene Batterie.
5. Installieren Sie die Batterie nicht mit falscher Polarität.
6. Verwenden Sie die Batterie nicht in einer Umgebung über 45 °C(113F), da sonst die Leistung und Lebensdauer der Batterie beeinträchtigt wird.
7. Bitte entsorgen Sie die Batterie nach dem Gebrauch gemäß den einschlägigen Umweltschutzbestimmungen Ihrer Stadt.

Aufladen

1. Wenn die Batterie schwach ist, können Sie das 5V 1A-Ladegerät zum Aufladen des Geräts verwenden. Während des Ladevorgangs blinkt die Betriebsanzeigeleuchte weiß. Wenn der Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist, leuchtet die weiß Leuchte dauerhaft. Die Ladezeit beträgt etwa 2,5 Stunden.
2. Nach dem vollständigen Aufladen kann das Gerät etwa 5 Stunden lang ununterbrochen verwendet werden. Allerdings verbraucht die Heizfunktion sehr viel Strom, sodass bei Verwendung der Heizfunktion das Gerät ca. eine Stunde ununterbrochen verwendet werden kann.
3. Wenn der Akku für längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird, verkürzt sich die Lebensdauer des Akkus. Es wird empfohlen, den Akku mindestens einmal im Monat aufzuladen.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

1. Das eingebaute intelligente Erkennungsprogramm dieses Geräts schaltet das Gerät aus, wenn es 30 Minuten lang nicht benutzt wird.
2. Verwenden Sie das Nackenmassagegerät nicht mit anderen medizinischen elektronischen Geräten, wie Herzschrittmachern, künstlichen Herzen und Lungen und Elektrokardiographen. Andernfalls kann es zu medizinischen Problemen oder Problemen führen.
Wenn der Patient sowohl Hochfrequenzchirurgiegeräte als auch das Massagegerät

verwendet, kann es in der Massageposition des Massagegeräts zu Verbrennungen kommen und das Massagegerät beschädigen. Wenn das Massagegerät in einem Kurzwellen- oder Mikrowellentherapiegerät (1 Meter) als Zubehör verwendet wird, kann die Leistung des Massagegeräts instabil sein.

3. Schwangere Frauen, Menschen mit empfindlicher Haut, Herzkrankheiten, abnormalem Blutdruck, bösartigen Tumoren, Hirngefäßerkrankungen, akuten Krankheiten oder andere Patienten, die von einem Arzt behandelt werden, müssen vor der Anwendung dieses Produkts einen Arzt konsultieren.
4. Nicht beim Baden oder Schlafen verwenden.
5. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht bei unbeaufsichtigten Kindern, Senioren oder anderen Personen, die nicht in der Lage sind, klare Anweisungen zur Verwendung des Geräts zu verstehen.
6. Verwenden Sie das Nackenmassagegerät nicht, wenn Sie unter Hautreizungen leiden oder wärmeempfindlich sind.
7. Verändern Sie die Position des Massagegeräts nicht, wenn es eingeschaltet ist. Schalten Sie das Gerät zuerst aus und nehmen Sie dann alle Einstellungen vor. Andernfalls können Sie Unbehagen und/oder Druck des Geräts verspüren.
8. Vorsicht: Bei der Einstellung der Pulsintensität empfehlen wir Ihnen, langsam und einfach vorzugehen und die Intensität je nach Bedarf sorgfältig einzustellen. Stärker bedeutet nicht unbedingt besser. Die höchste Stufe kann zu stark sein, also gehen Sie beim ersten Mal vorsichtig vor!
9. Öffnen Sie dieses Produkt unter keinen Umständen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden und die Garantie zu erhalten.
10. Waschen Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit Wasser.

Reinigung und Wartung

1. Wenn Sie das Produkt reinigen, wischen Sie es mit einem weichen Tuch oder Handtuch mit wenig Wasser ab und verwenden Sie keine anderen Flüssigkeiten.
2. Bitte bewahren Sie es an einem trockenen und belüfteten Ort auf.
3. Bitte nicht in direktem Sonnenlicht, bei hohen Temperaturen und an feuchten Orten aufbewahren.

Entsorgung von Produktabfällen

Um unserem Planeten zu helfen und um Umweltverschmutzung zu vermeiden, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass das Nackenmassagegerät und sein Zubehör, wenn es beschädigt ist oder nicht mehr verwendet werden kann, sicher entsorgt wird, entsprechend den örtlichen Umweltauflagen.

Name und Gehalt von Schadstoffen in Produkten

Name des Teils	Gefährlicher Stoff					
	[Pb]	[Hg]	[Cd]	[Cr(VI)]	[PBB]	[PBDE]
Gerät	X	0	0	0	0	0
Teile	X	0	0	0	0	0
Verpackung	X	0	0	0	0	0

Dieses Formular wird in Übereinstimmung mit SJ / T11364 erstellt.

0: Es bedeutet, dass der Gehalt des gefährlichen Stoffes in allen homogenen Materialien des Teils innerhalb der in GB / T26572 festgelegten Grenzwert Anforderung liegt.

X: Es bedeutet, dass der Gehalt des gefährlichen Stoffes in mindestens einem homogenen Material des Teils die in GB / T26572 festgelegten Grenzwert Anforderung überschreitet, und dass es in der Industrie keine ausgereifte Alternative gibt, die die Anforderungen von GB / T26572 erfüllt.



Die Zahl in diesem Zeichen gibt an, dass die Umweltschutz-Lebensdauer des Produkts bei normaler Nutzung 10 Jahre beträgt. Einige Komponenten können auch eine Umweltschutz-Lebensdauerkennzeichnung haben, wobei die Zahl in der Kennzeichnung maßgeblich ist. Aufgrund unterschiedlicher Modelle kann es sein, dass das Produkt nicht alle Teile außer dem Hauptmotor umfasst. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die tatsächliche Verkaufskonfiguration des Produkt.

FAQs

F: Ich benutze das Nackenmassagegerät und habe ein komisches Gefühl im Nacken, ist das normal?

A: Der Grund für dieses Kribbeln ist, dass Ihre Haut trocken sein kann und das Massagegerät nicht vollständig mit Ihrem Hals in Kontakt kommt. Um dies zu vermeiden, wird empfohlen, ein feuchtes Handtuch zu verwenden, damit Ihr Hals in engem Kontakt mit dem Massagegerät steht. Beginnen Sie mit einer niedrigen Pulsintensität und passen Sie diese allmählich an. Wenn Sie sich unbehaglich fühlen,

können Sie andere Funktionen wählen. (Bei der elektrischen Pulsmassage wird die traditionelle chinesische Akupunktur verwendet, um den Haupt- und Nebkanal des Nackens zu massieren)

F: Kann dieses Gerät einen Ausschlag verursachen?

A: Wenn Sie nach der Verwendung der elektrischen Impulsfunktion einen Ausschlag bekommen, kann es sein, dass Ihre Haut zu trocken ist oder dass das Massagegerät keinen direkten Kontakt hat und locker ist. Wir empfehlen, den Hals mit einem nassen Handtuch zu bedecken, damit das Massagegerät auf der Haut haftet und einen guten Kontakt herstellt. Wenn sich ein Ausschlag entwickelt, sollte er nach 2 Tagen von selbst verschwinden.

F: Wie lange dauert es, bis der Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist? Wie lange hält eine volle Akkuladung?

A: Das Halsmassagegerät hat eine eingebaute Umweltschutzlithiumbatterie, und die volle Ladezeit beträgt etwa 2 Stunden. Die Einzelpulsfunktion läuft bei voller Batterie ca. 5 Stunden, die Heizfunktion kann etwa eine Stunde laufen.

F: Kann dieses Nackenmassagegerät Schmerzen verursachen?

A: Das Halsmassagegerät hat ein ergonomisches Design, passt perfekt zu verschiedenen Halsgrößen aller Größen. Zum wirksamen Schutz des Halses werden antibakterielle technische Kunststoffe aus ABS verwendet; bitte tragen Sie dieses Produkt bei der Benutzung korrekt und halten Sie die richtige Haltung ein. Um gute Ergebnisse zu erzielen, empfehlen wir, es zweimal täglich für jeweils 15 Minuten zu verwenden, um den Hals zu entspannen.

Qualitätssicherung

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das intelligente Halswirbelmassagesystem entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie das Produkthandbuch vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig durch. Bei normalem Gebrauch können Sie Ihr Halswirbel-Massagegerät mit einer lebenslangen Garantie genießen. Wenn Sie weitere Unterstützung benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Rova-Kundendienst:

support.all@rovahealth.com

Vielen Dank für Ihre Wahl!

Présentation du Produit

Ce masseur de cou intelligent présente une conception circulaire qui suit la courbure physiologique des vertèbres cervicales humaines.

Il utilise cinq fonctions synchrones de santé en une pour créer un champ énergétique composé : impulsion électrique basse fréquence, magnétisme, moxibustion thermique, vibrations à hautes fréquences et traction circulaire.

Pendant tout son processus de fonctionnement, il permet de maintenir une physiologie correcte et agit comme une plateforme de soins de santé des vertèbres cervicales.

Portable, cet appareil vous permet de profiter d'un massage de cou relaxant, stimulant et confortable où que vous soyez !



Caractéristiques du Produit

Nom du produit: Masseur de Cou Intelligent
Tension d'entrée: DC5V / 1A
Puissance nominale: 5W
Normes: GB4706.1-2005 GB4706.10-2008

Performances Techniques

Fréquence d'impulsion: 1-1000Hz
Largeur d'impulsion: 20-400us
Forme de l'onde d'impulsion: Onde carrée
Température de moxibustion: + 38° C ~ 42° C (dans un environnement de 25° C)

Conditions de Transport et de Stockage

Plage de température ambiante: - 20 ° C ~ + 55 ° C (60F-131F)
Plage d'humidité relative: ≤80%
Plage de pression atmosphérique: 50kPa ~ 106kpa

Utilisation de la télécommande

Mettez l'appareil sous tension, puis appuyez une fois sur le bouton d'alimentation de la télécommande pour allumer l'écran de la télécommande.

Remarque: Lorsque vous utilisez la télécommande, la distance entre la télécommande et l'unité doit être maintenue à moins de 5 mètres (16,4 pieds), sinon l'unité ne fonctionnera pas.



1. Réglage du mode d'impulsion (6 modes : battement / massage / acupuncture / ventouses / grattage / relaxation)
Appuyez sur la touche marche / arrêt pour changer le mode d'impulsion.
2. Réglage de l'intensité d'impulsion (10 niveaux au total)
Appuyez sur les touches "+" "-" pour régler l'intensité.
3. Réglage de la durée de fonctionnement (10/15/20/30 minutes d'utilisation)
Appuyez sur la touche "⌚" pour régler la durée de fonctionnement.
4. Régulation de la moxibustion thermique (2 vitesses au total)
Appuyez sur la touche "🔥" pour activer ou désactiver la fonctionnalité de moxibustion thermique.

Conseils :

1. La télécommande utilise une pile bouton "CR2032", qui peut être utilisée pendant environ 60 jours [30 minutes par jour, dans des conditions normales d'utilisation].
2. Lorsque la luminosité de l'écran de la télécommande est atténuée ou que l'appareil ne répond pas comme d'habitude, la pile de la télécommande est faible. Veuillez remplacer la pile par une nouvelle.
3. Si vous n'utilisez pas le masseur de cou pendant un long moment, nous vous recommandons de retirer la pile pour éviter tout dommage dû à une fuite.
4. Veuillez n'utiliser que des piles bouton de type.
5. Respectez la polarité de la pile.
6. N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans un environnement au-dessus de 45 ° C [113F], sinon cela affectera les performances et la durée de vie de la pile.
7. Veuillez jeter la batterie après utilisation conformément aux réglementations de protection de l'environnement en vigueur.

Chargement

1. Lorsque la batterie est faible, vous pouvez utiliser le chargeur 5V/1A pour charger l'appareil. Lors de la charge, le voyant d'alimentation clignote en blanc. Lorsque la batterie est complètement chargée, le voyant blanc est toujours allumé. Le temps de charge est d'environ 2 heures 30.
2. Une fois complètement chargé, l'appareil peut être utilisé en continu pendant environ 5 heures, mais la fonction de chauffage rendra la consommation d'énergie très importante et ne pourra être utilisée en continu que pendant 1 heure suite à la mise sous tension.
3. Si la batterie rechargeable n'est pas utilisée pendant une longue période, sa durée de vie risque d'être raccourcie. Il est recommandé de la charger au moins une fois par mois.

Precautions

1. La fonction de reconnaissance intelligente intégrée éteindra l'appareil s'il n'est pas utilisé pendant 30 minutes.
 2. N'utilisez pas le masseur pour le cou avec d'autres appareils électroniques médicaux, tels que les stimulateurs cardiaques, cœur et les poumons artificiels ou des électrocardiographes, cela peut provoquer des problèmes ou des soucis médicaux.
- Si vous utilisez à la fois un équipement chirurgical à haute fréquence et le masseur,

cela peut provoquer des brûlures dans la position de massage du masseur et endommager le masseur. Si le masseur est utilisé en parallèle d'un accessoire d'équipement de thérapie par ondes courtes ou micro-ondes (1 mètre), la sortie du masseur peut être instable.

3. Les femmes enceintes, les personnes à la peau sensible, avec des maladies cardiaques, une tension artérielle anormale, des tumeurs malignes, des problèmes cérébrovasculaires et les personnes atteintes de maladies aiguës ou autres traitées par un médecin doivent demander un avis médical avant d'utiliser ce produit.
4. Ne pas utiliser pendant le bain ou le sommeil.
5. Ne pas utiliser sur des enfants, des personnes âgées ou des personnes non surveillées n'ayant pas la capacité de comprendre clairement les instructions d'utilisation de l'appareil.
6. N'utilisez pas le masseur pour le cou si vous souffrez d'une irritation cutanée ou si vous êtes sensible à la chaleur.
7. Ne réglez pas la position du masseur de cou lors de son utilisation. Veuillez éteindre la machine, puis procédez aux réglages. Sinon, vous pourriez ressentir de l'inconfort et / ou une pression anormale de l'appareil.
8. Attention : lors du réglage de l'intensité du pouls, nous vous conseillons d'aller lentement et facilement, en ajustant soigneusement le niveau au besoin. Plus fort ne signifie pas nécessairement mieux. Le niveau haut de gamme peut être trop fort, alors allez-y doucement au début !
9. Ne démontez en aucun cas ce produit pour éviter toute blessure et d'annuler la garantie.
10. Ne lavez pas ce produit avec de l'eau.

Nettoyage et maintenance

1. Lors du nettoyage, essuyez-le produit avec un chiffon doux ou une serviette avec un peu d'eau et n'utilisez pas le liquide volatil.
2. Veuillez conserver le produit dans un endroit sec et aéré.
3. Veuillez ne pas stocker en plein soleil, à haute température et dans des endroits humides.

Traitement des Déchets

Pour aider notre planète et afin d'éviter la pollution de l'environnement, lorsque le masseur de cou et ses accessoires sont endommagés ou ne peuvent plus être utilisés, assurez-vous de les jeter ou faire recycler en toute sécurité, conformément aux exigences environnementales locales.

Nom et contenu des substances nocives dans les produits

Nom de la pièce	Substance nocive					
	[Pb]	[Hg]	[Cd]	[Cr(VI)]	[PBB]	[PBDE]
Hôte	X	0	0	0	0	0
Pièces	X	0	0	0	0	0
Emballage	X	0	0	0	0	0

Ce formulaire est conforme à la norme SJ / T11364

0 : Signifie que le contenu de la substance dangereuse dans tous les matériaux de la pièce respecte les limites requises spécifiées par la réglementation GB / T26572.

X : Signifie que le contenu de la substance dangereuse dans au moins un matériau de la pièce dépasse les exigences limites spécifiées dans la réglementation GB / T26572, et il n'existe pas d'alternative mature dans l'industrie répondant aux exigences de la réglementation GB / T26572.

Le pictogramme ci-dessus indique que la durée de vie de protection de l'environnement du produit dans des conditions normales d'utilisation est de 10 ans. Certains composants peuvent également avoir un pictogramme de durée de vie de protection de l'environnement qui prévaut. En raison de différents modèles, le produit peut ne pas inclure toutes les pièces à l'exception du moteur principal. Veuillez vous référer à la configuration réelle du produit.



FAQs

Q: J'utilise le massEUR pour le cou et je ressens une drôle de sensation au cou, est-ce normal?

A: La raison de cette sensation de picotement est probablement que votre peau est trop sèche et que le massEUR ne fait pas un contact complet avec votre cou. Pour éviter cela, il est recommandé d'utiliser une serviette humide, permettant à votre cou d'être en contact étroit avec le massEUR. Commencez avec une intensité d'impulsion de bas niveau et ajustez progressivement. Si vous vous sentez mal à

l'aise, vous pouvez sélectionner d'autres fonctions. (Le massage par impulsion électrique consiste à utiliser l'acupuncture traditionnelle chinoise pour masser les canaux principaux et collatéraux du cou)

Q: Cet appareil peut-il provoquer une éruption cutanée?

A: Après avoir utilisé la fonction d'impulsion électrique, si vous développez une éruption cutanée, il se peut que votre peau soit trop sèche ou que le masseur n'entre pas correctement en contact directement avec votre cou et soit trop lâche. Nous vous recommandons de mettre une serviette humide sur votre cou pour que le masseur adhère à la peau et établisse un bon contact. Si une éruption cutanée se développe, elle devrait disparaître d'elle-même après 2 jours.

Q: Combien de temps faut-il pour recharger complètement la batterie? Combien de temps dure une charge complète de la batterie?

A: Le masseur de cou a une batterie au lithium intégrée dont le temps de charge complet est d'environ 2 heures. La fonction d'impulsion unique peut fonctionner environ 5 heures avec une charge complète et la fonction de chauffage environ une heure.

Q: Ce masseur de cou peut-il causer de la douleur?

A: Le masseur de cou adopte une conception ergonomique qui s'adapte parfaitement à différentes tailles de cou. L'appareil est conçu avec des plastiques ABS antibactériens pour protéger efficacement le cou. Veuillez porter correctement le produit lors de l'utilisation et conserver une posture correcte. Pour de meilleurs résultats, nous vous recommandons de l'utiliser deux fois par jour à raison de 15 minutes pour détendre votre cou.

Assurance qualité

Merci d'avoir acheté le masseur intelligent pour vertèbres cervicales, veuillez lire attentivement le manuel du produit avant utilisation.

Dans des conditions normales d'utilisation, le masseur de cou qui est livré avec une garantie à vie. Si vous avez besoin d'une assistance supplémentaire, n'hésitez pas à contacter l'adresse e-mail du service client Rova :

support.all@rovahealth.com

Merci de nous avoir choisi !

Introducción al Producto

Este masajeador de cuello inteligente tiene un diseño circular aerodinámico que se ajusta a la curvatura fisiológica de la vértebra cervical humana.

Incluyendo las siguientes funciones de atención médica multicanal sincronizadas cinco en uno, como son: pulso eléctrico de baja frecuencia, efecto magnético, moxibustión por calor, vibración de alta frecuencia y tracción circular para formar un campo de energía compuesto.

Durante todo el proceso de trabajo, siempre mantiene la postura fisiológica correcta, proporcionando una plataforma para el cuidado de la salud de la vértebra cervical.

¡Nuestra unidad portátil puede ayudarle a disfrutar de un masaje de cuello relajante, estimulante y cómodo en cualquier lugar!



Especificaciones del Producto

Nombre del producto: Masajeador Inteligente de Cuello

Entrada de carga: DC5V / 1A

Potencia nominal: 5W

Estándar ejecutivo: GB4706.1-2005 GB4706.10-2008

Parámetros de Rendimiento Técnico

Frecuencia de pulso: 1-1000Hz pulse

Ancho de pulso: 20-400us

Forma de onda de pulso: Ola cuadrada

Temperatura moxibustion: + 38° C ~ 42° C (Bajo ambiente de 25° C)

Condiciones de Transporte y Almacenamiento

Rango de temperatura ambiente: - 20 ° C ~ + 55 ° C (60F-131F)

Rango de humedad relativa: ≤80%

Rango de presión atmosférica: 50kPa ~ 106kpa

Uso de Control Remoto

En la unidad, encienda la alimentación y luego presione el botón de encendido en la tecla del control remoto una vez para iluminar la pantalla del control remoto.

Nota: Cuando utilice el control remoto, la distancia entre el control remoto y la unidad debe mantenerse dentro de los 5 metros (16.4 pies), de lo contrario, la unidad no funcionará.



1. Ajuste del modo de pulso (6 modos: latidos / masaje / acupuntura / ventosas / raspado / relajación)

Presione la tecla de encendido para cambiar el modo de pulso.

2. Ajuste de intensidad de pulso (10 niveles en total)

Presione las teclas "+" "-" para ajustar la intensidad.

3. Ajuste de tiempo (15/10/20/30 minutos de tiempo de trabajo)

Presione la tecla "⌚" para ajustar la hora.

4. Regulación de moxibustión por calor (2 engranajes en total)

Presione la tecla "🔥" para encender y apagar la función de moxibustión por calor.

Consejos:

1. El control remoto utiliza una batería de botón tipo "CR2032", que tendrá una duración aproximada de 60 días [30 minutos por día, en condiciones normales de uso].
2. Cuando el brillo de la pantalla del control remoto se atenúa o la unidad no responde como de costumbre, indica que la batería del control remoto debería reemplazarse por una nueva.
3. Si el masajeador de cuello no se va a utilizar por un tiempo, recomendamos retirar la batería para evitar daños por fugas en la misma.
4. No utilice baterías que no sean de la clase especificada.
5. No instale la polaridad incorrecta de la batería.
6. No use la batería en un ambiente por encima de 45 ° C [113F], de lo contrario afectará el rendimiento y la vida útil de la batería.
7. Deseche la batería después de usarla de acuerdo con las regulaciones de protección ambiental relevantes de su ciudad.

Cargando

1. Cuando la batería tiene poca carga, puede usar el cargador 5V 1A para cargar la unidad. Al cargar, la luz indicadora de encendido parpadea en blanco. Cuando la batería está completamente cargada, la luz blanco siempre está encendida. El tiempo de carga es de aproximadamente 2.5 horas.
2. Después de la carga completa, se puede usar continuamente durante aproximadamente 5 horas, pero el calentamiento.
La función hará que el consumo de energía sea muy rápido, y puede usarse continuamente durante 1 hora después de encenderse.
3. Cuando la batería recargable no se utiliza durante mucho tiempo, la vida útil de la batería recargable se acortará. Se recomienda cargar al menos una vez al mes.

Precauciones

1. El programa de reconocimiento inteligente incorporado en este dispositivo apagará la unidad, si este no se usa durante de 30 minutos.
2. No use el masajeador de cuello si tiene otros dispositivos electrónicos médicos como, marcapasos cardíacos, corazón y pulmones artificiales y electrocardiógrafos. De lo contrario, puede causar incluso problemas médicos.
Si el paciente usa equipos quirúrgicos de alta frecuencia y el masajeador, puede causar quemaduras en la posición de masaje del masajeador, además de dañarlo.
Si el masajeador se usa con un accesorio de equipo de terapia de onda corta o

microondas (1 metro), la salida del masajeador puede ser inestable.

3. Las mujeres embarazadas, pieles sensibles, enfermedades cardíacas, presión arterial anormal, tumores malignos, pacientes cerebrovasculares, pacientes con enfermedades agudas u otros pacientes que están bajo tratamiento médico deberán consultar con su médico antes de usar este producto.
4. No lo use cuando se bañe o duerma.
5. No lo use en niños sin supervisión, personas mayores o cualquier persona sin la capacidad de comprender claramente las instrucciones sobre cómo usar el dispositivo.
6. No use el masajeador de cuello si sufre irritación de la piel o si es sensible al calor.
7. No ajuste la posición del masajeador de cuello cuando esté en uso. Apague el dispositivo y luego realice los ajustes. De lo contrario, puede sentir molestias o presión de la unidad.
8. Precaución: al ajustar la intensidad del pulso, le recomendamos que vaya con cuidado, ajustando gradualmente el nivel según sea necesario. Más intenso no significa necesariamente mejor. Un nivel de intensidad alta puede ser demasiado molesto, ¡así que tenga cuidado cuando comience!
9. Bajo ninguna circunstancia desarme este producto, así evitara lesiones y además anularía la garantía.
10. No lave este producto con agua.

Limpieza y Mantenimiento

1. Al limpiar el producto, límpielo con un paño suave o una toalla con poca agua, y no use el líquido de volatilidad.
2. Guárdelo en un lugar seco y ventilado.
3. No almacene a la luz directa del sol, a altas temperaturas y en lugares húmedos.

Tratamiento de desechamiento del producto

Para ayudar a nuestro planeta y para evitar la contaminación ambiental, cuando el masajeador de cuello y sus accesorios estén dañados o ya no se puedan usar, asegúrese de desechar de manera segura, de acuerdo con los requisitos ambientales locales.

Nombre y contenido de sustancias nocivas en los productos

Nombre parte	Sustancia Peligrosa					
	[Pb]	[Hg]	[Cd]	[Cr(VI)]	[PBB]	[PBDE]
Unidad	X	0	0	0	0	0
Partes	X	0	0	0	0	0
Embalaje	X	0	0	0	0	0
Este formulario se prepara de acuerdo con SJ / T11364 0: Significa que el contenido de la sustancia peligrosa en todos los materiales homogéneos de la pieza está dentro de los requisitos de límite especificados en GB / T26572. X: Significa que el contenido de la sustancia peligrosa en todos los materiales homogéneos de la pieza está dentro de los requisitos de límite especificados en GB / T26572.  El número en este signo indica que la vida útil de protección del medio ambiente del producto bajo uso normal es de 10 años. Algunos componentes también pueden tener una marca de vida de servicio de protección ambiental, y el número en la marca prevalecerá. Debido a los diferentes modelos, el producto puede no incluir todas las partes excepto el motor principal. Consulte la configuración de ventas real del producto.						

FAQs

P: Estoy usando el masajeador de cuello y siento una sensación extraña en el cuello, ¿es esto normal?

R: La razón de esta sensación de hormigueo es que su piel puede estar seca y el masajeador no está haciendo contacto completo con su cuello. Para evitar esto, se recomienda usar una toalla húmeda, permitiendo que su cuello esté en contacto cercano con el masajeador. Comience con una intensidad de pulso de bajo nivel y ajuste gradualmente. Si se siente incómodo, puede seleccionar otras funciones. (El masaje de pulso eléctrico consiste en utilizar la acupuntura tradicional china para masajear los canales principal y colateral del cuello)

P: ¿Puede esta unidad causar una erupción?

R: Después de usar la función de pulso eléctrico, si desarrolla una erupción cutánea, puede ser que su piel esté demasiado seca o que el masajeador no esté haciendo contacto directamente y esté flojo. Recomendamos colocar el cuello con una toalla húmeda para que el masajeador se pegue a la piel y haga un buen contacto. Si se desarrolla una erupción, debe desaparecer por sí sola después de 2 días.

P: ¿Cuánto tiempo tarda la batería en cargarse por completo? ¿Cuánto dura una carga completa de la batería?

R: El masajeador de cuello incorpora una batería de litio de protección ambiental y el tiempo de carga total es de aproximadamente 2 horas. Si realizamos su uso con la función de pulso único basada en la carga completa puede durar alrededor de 5 horas y con la función de calentamiento puede durar aproximadamente una hora.

P: ¿Este masajeador de cuello causará dolor?

R: El masajeador de cuello adopta un diseño ergonómico, se adapta perfectamente a diferentes tamaños de cuello de todos los tamaños. Los plásticos de ingeniería antibacterianos ABS se utilizan para proteger el cuello de manera efectiva, use este producto correctamente siguiendo las indicaciones y mantenga la postura correcta. Para obtener excelentes resultados, recomendamos usarlo dos veces al día durante 15 minutos cada vez para relajar el cuello.

Seguro de Calidad

Gracias por comprar el masajeador inteligente de vértebra cervical, lea detenidamente el manual del producto antes de usarlo.

Bajo uso normal, puede disfrutar de su masajeador de cuello que viene con una garantía de por vida. Si necesita más ayuda, no dude en comunicarse con la dirección de correo electrónico de servicio al cliente de Rova:

support.all@rovahealth.com

Gracias por su elección!

Introduzione

Il massaggiatore intelligente Smart Neck è dotato di un design circolare aerodinamico a forma di "U" che si adatta perfettamente alla curvatura fisiologica della vertebra cervicale umana.

Smart Neck adotta le funzioni mediche multicanale sincrone "cinque in uno" con impulsi a bassa frequenza quali, Effetto magnetico, Moxibustione del calore (stimolazione con il calore dei punti del corpo ed i meridiani), Vibrazioni ad alta frequenza, Trazione ciclica ed elaborazione tri-sincrona per formare un campo energetico composito ad alte prestazioni.

Durante l'intero processo lavorativo, permette di mantenere sempre una postura corretta, garantendo il benessere della zona vertebra - cervicale.

Progettato per essere portatile, può aiutare a goderti un massaggio rilassante, stimolante e terapeutico ovunque tu sia.



Specifiche del Prodotto

Nome del prodotto: Massaggiatore Intelligente per Collo

Ingresso di ricarica: DC5V / 1A

Potenza nominale: 5 W.

Standard esecutivo: GB4706.1-2005 GB4706.10-2008

Parametri tecnici delle prestazioni

Frequenza di impulsi: 1-1000Hz

Larghezza dell'impulso: 20-400us

Forma d'onda di impulso: Onda quadra

Temperatura di moxibustione: + 38 ° C ~ 42 ° C (sotto 25 ° C ambiente)

Condizioni di trasporto e conservazione

Valore di temperatura ambiente: - 20 ° C ~ + 55 ° C (60F-131F)

Valore di umidità relativa: ≤80%

Valore di pressione atmosferica: 50kPa ~ 106kpa

Telecomando

Sull'unità, accendere l'alimentazione, quindi premere una volta il pulsante di accensione del telecomando in modo che il display si illumini.

Nota: Quando si utilizza il telecomando, la distanza tra il telecomando e l'unità dovrà essere mantenuta entro i 5 metri (16,4 piedi), altrimenti l'unità non funzionerà.



1. Regolazione modalità impulso (6 modalità: battito / massaggio / agopuntura / cospettazione / scraping / rilassamento)
Premere il tasto di accensione per alternare tra le modalità a impulsi.
2. Regolazione dell'intensità del polso (10 livelli in totale)
Premere i tasti "+" e "-" per regolare l'intensità.
3. Regolazione dell'orario (orario di lavoro 10/15/20/30 minuti)
Premere il tasto "⌚" per regolare l'ora.
4. Regolazione termica della moxibustione (2 livelli)
Premere il tasto "🔥" per attivare e disattivare la funzione di moxibustione a caldo.

Avvertenze:

1. Il Telecomando è dotato di una batteria a bottone "CR2032", in grado di poter essere utilizzata per circa 60 giorni (30 minuti al giorno, facendone un utilizzo normale).
2. Nel momento in cui la luminosità del display del telecomando sia attenuata o il dispositivo non funzioni correttamente come al solito, la batteria del telecomando è scarica. Sostituire la batteria esaurita con una nuova.
3. Se il massaggiatore per il collo non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo di tempo, è consigliato togliere la batteria per prevenire i danni di una batteria in deterioramento.
4. Si prega di non utilizzare batterie differenti rispetto a quelle della classe indicata.
5. Inserire la batteria rispettando la corretta polarità.
6. Non utilizzare la batteria in un ambiente con temperature al di sopra di 45°C (113°F), poiché potrebbe influire sulle sue prestazioni e sulla sua durata.
7. Dopo l'utilizzo smaltire la batteria secondo le normative di protezione ambientale della propria città.

Ricarica

1. Quando la batteria è scarica, è possibile utilizzare il caricabatterie 5V 1A per caricare il dispositivo. In carica, la spia di alimentazione lampeggia in bianca. Nel momento in cui la batteria è completamente carica, la spia bianca rimane accesa. Il tempo di ricarica è di circa 2 ore e 30 minuti.
2. Dopo una ricarica completa, il dispositivo può essere utilizzato continuamente per circa 5 ore, ma la funzione di riscaldamento causerà un rapido consumo di energia, portando il suo utilizzo continuo ad 1 ora dopo l'accensione.
3. Quando la batteria ricaricabile non è utilizzata per un lungo periodo di tempo, la durata della batteria si riduce. È consigliato infatti ricaricare la batteria almeno una volta al mese.

Precauzioni

1. Il programma di riconoscimento intelligente di questa macchina, è in grado di spegnere il dispositivo nel momento in cui la macchina non è utilizzata per 30 minuti.
2. Non utilizzare il massaggiatore per il collo con altri dispositivi elettronici medici, per esempio pacemaker, cuore e polmoni artificiali ed elettrocardiografi. Potrebbe causare controindicazioni o problemi medici.

- Se il paziente utilizza contemporaneamente attrezzature chirurgiche ad alta frequenza e il massaggiatore, si potrebbero verificare delle ustioni nella posizione in cui il massaggiatore sta effettuando il massaggio, danneggiando anche se stesso.
- Se il massaggiatore è utilizzato con apparecchiature di terapia a onde corte e microonde (1 metro), l'efficacia del massaggiatore potrebbe essere instabile.
3. Le donne in gravidanza, chi possiede una pelle sensibile, disturbi cardiovascolari, pressione arteriosa instabile, tumori maligni, pazienti cerebrovascolari, con malattie acute o chiunque sia in cura da uno specialista, deve consultare un medico prima dell'utilizzo di questo prodotto.
 4. Non utilizzare immersi nella vasca da bagno o mentre si dorme.
 5. Non utilizzare il prodotto su bambini, su anziani o su persone senza supervisione, avendo la certezza di aver chiaramente compreso le istruzioni su come utilizzare la macchina.
 6. Non usare il massaggiatore per il collo se si soffre di irritazione cutanea o si è sensibili al calore.
 7. Durante l'utilizzo non cambiare la posizione del massaggiatore per il collo. È consigliato prima spegnere il dispositivo e successivamente procedere con le sistemazioni. Altrimenti si potrebbero avvertire dei fastidi o delle pressioni da parte del prodotto.
 8. Attenzione: quando regolate l'intensità dell'impulso, vi consigliamo di procedere gradualmente, regolando attentamente il livello di cui si ha bisogno. L'intensità maggiore non comporta assolutamente un risultato migliore. La massima potenza potrebbe essere troppo alta, per questo motivo procedete con cautela quando iniziate.
 9. Si consiglia di non smontare in nessun caso questo per evitare lesioni e invalidare la garanzia.
 10. Non detergere il prodotto con acqua.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

1. Quando si pulisce il prodotto, utilizzare un panno morbido oppure un asciugamano umido. **IMPORTANTE:** non utilizzare prodotti liquidi.
2. Conservarlo in un luogo asciutto ed areato.
3. Non esporlo alla luce diretta del sole, alle alte temperature e all'umidità.

Smaltimento

Per aiutare il nostro Pianeta in modo da evitare un inquinamento ambientale, nel momento in cui il massaggiatore per il collo e i suoi rispettivi accessori risultino danneggiati o non possono più essere utilizzati, assicurarsi di smaltirli in maniera sicura, secondo i regolamenti ambientali locali.

Riferimenti sulle sostanze nocive contenute nei prodotti

Nome della parte	Sostanze pericolose					
	[Pb]	[Hg]	[Cd]	[Cr(VI)]	[PBB]	[PBDE]
Ospite	X	0	0	0	0	0
Parti	X	0	0	0	0	0
Imballaggio	X	0	0	0	0	0

Questa Tabella é compilata in accordo con la normativa europea SJ / T11364
 0: In tutti i materiali che lo compongono, la presenza di possibili sostanze pericolose é compresa nei limiti indicati dalla normativa GB / T26572.
 X: In almeno una delle sue parti, la presenza di possibili sostanze pericolose, eccede i limiti indicati dalla normativa GB / T26572, e non c'è ancora un'alternativa valida a livello industriale che rispetti i requisiti della normativa GB / T26572.



Questo valore indica che la permanenza nell'ambiente del prodotto in condizioni di utilizzo normale è di 10 anni. Alcuni composti possono anche avere un marchio di durata di servizio di protezione ambientale e il numero nel marchio deve prevalere. A causa di diversi modelli presenti nel mercato, il prodotto potrebbe non includere tutte le indicazioni. Fare riferimento alla normativa di vendita del prodotto.

Domande Frequenti

D: Usando il Massaggiatore Neck provo una sensazione di formicolio sul mio collo. E' normale?

R: Il motivo di questa sensazione di formicolio potrebbe essere causata dalla secchezza della pelle o per il fatto che il massaggiatore non sta entrando in completo contatto con il collo. Per evitare questo, si consiglia di utilizzare un asciugamano umido, permettendo così al collo di essere a stretto contatto con il massaggiatore. Inizia con un'intensità di impulso di basso livello aumentando gradualmente. Se avverti una sensazione spiacevole, puoi selezionare altre funzioni. [Il massaggio ad impulsi elettrici consiste nell'utilizzare l'agopuntura tradizionale cinese per massaggiare i punti nevralgici del collo].

D: Questa Unità può causare un'eruzione cutanea?

R: Se dopo aver utilizzato la funzione di impulso dovesse svilupparsi un'eruzione cutanea, è possibile che la pelle sia troppo secca oppure che il massaggiatore non sia entrato a contatto nel modo corretto con la parte da trattare. Raccomandiamo di utilizzare un asciugamano umido per far aderire il massaggiatore alla pelle nella maniera corretta. Nel caso di formazione di eruzione cutanea, questa dovrebbe scomparire da sola nell'arco di un paio di giorni.

D: Quanto tempo richiede la ricarica completa della batteria? Quanto dura una carica completa della batteria?

R: Il massaggiatore Neck ha una batteria integrata al litio per la protezione dell'ambiente e il tempo di ricarica completo è di circa 2 ore; La funzione ad impulso singolo a carica completa può durare circa 5 ore, mentre la funzione di riscaldamento circa un'ora.

D: Questo Neck Massager causa dolore?

R: Il massaggiatore adotta un design ergonomico che si adatta perfettamente alle diverse dimensioni del collo. I tecnopolimeri ABS anti-batterici vengono utilizzati per proteggere efficacemente il collo; indossare questo prodotto correttamente durante l'utilizzo e mantenere la postura corretta. Per ottenere risultati eccezionali e rilassare i muscoli del collo, ti consigliamo di usarlo due volte al giorno per 15 minuti a seduta.

Garanzia di Qualità

Grazie per aver acquistato il massaggiatore intelligente vertebra – cervicale. Leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni prima dell'uso. Puoi goderti il tuo massaggiatore intelligente che viene fornito con la garanzia a vita. Per assistenza, contatta l'indirizzo e-mail del Servizio Clienti Rova: support.all@rovahealth.com

Grazie per la tua scelta!

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Warning: changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment

Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co.,Ltd

1801, Heng Lu E Times Building, No.159, North Pingji Road, Hehua Community, Pinghu Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Lifetime Warranty

For any inquiry or customer service, please email us:
support.us@rovahealth.com
support.all@rovahealth.com



Made in China

version 1.0